

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12923/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WPC No. 7129/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SUSHMA BATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120562/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25814/2023 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158503/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.154601/2023-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.158502/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 31482/2023 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171356/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171357/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., AOR
Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.

Mr. Paresh Bihari Lal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Pandw, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Madan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Ms. Amrita Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP (C) No.7649/2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER