

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9577-9579/2023

GAUTAM SETHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 138832/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9409/2023 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92592/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92593/2023-PERMISSION TO
PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 9194/2023 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91041/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91034/2023-PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Arun Kanwa, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR
Mr. Abhiroop Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Anupam Singh, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted six weeks' time to cure the defects and take necessary steps as per the office report dated 23.11.2023, failing which, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)