

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17428/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023
in WP(C) No. 9491/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

VIJAY KUMAR KOULLOOR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 143649/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 143640/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 143638/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 143642/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 02-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devansh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Nitin Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No.7649/2023 and connected matter(s).

However, the application(s) filed by applicants
seeking impleadment directly before this Court would have
to satisfy this Court on the maintainability of their
application in the first instance.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)